
 

 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
 

DATE: May 2, 2018 
 
TO:  Dan Duchniak, P.E. 
 
FROM:  Chris Walter, P.E. 
 
RE:  Moreland Boulevard Water Main Replacement 
 
 
The bid opening for this project is scheduled for 10 am on Friday May 11, 2018.  An updated memo with 
the bid summary will be uploaded to Granicus prior to the Commission meeting.  The project includes 
approximately 1,700 feet of 16-inch ductile iron water main from Michigan Avenue to Summit Avenue. 
 
The project schedule will be:  

• Project Bid:  May 11, 2018 

• Water Commission action:  May 17, 2018 

• Board of Public Works: May 17, 2018 

• Project Award by Common Council:  June 5, 2018 

• Construction Start Date: August 20, 2018 

• Construction Completion Date: October 26, 2018 
 

This project was approved as part of the 2018 budget and the engineering estimate for project, is 
$700,000.00.  Please note that this project is being done as a stand-alone without the City Public Works 
Department.    
 
The funds that have been budgeted in account 3431 for this project.   
 
Recommended Motion: Move to approve the Moreland Boulevard Water Main Replacement unit price 
contract, totaling $_______________ with ___(contractor)   . 



cjw
Polygon

cjw
Rectangle

cjw
Text Box
                      PROJECT LIMITS

cjw
Callout
1,680 LF OF 16-INCH WATER MAIN, REPLACING 8-INCH CAST IRON PIPE FROM 1957 




